HB1035/293920/1

BY: Delegate T. Morgan

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1035, AS AMENDED

On pages 16 and 17 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB1035/123320/01), in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 21 on page 16 through "(II)" in line 6 on page 17.

On page 17 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in lines 9 and 12 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>1.</u>" and "<u>2.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(I)</u>" and "<u>(II)</u>", respectively; strike beginning with "<u>GUARANTEES</u>" in line 12 down through "<u>3.</u>" in line 14; in lines 17 and 20, strike "<u>4.</u>" and "<u>5.</u>", respectively and substitute "<u>(III)</u>" and "<u>(IV)</u>", respectively; and in line 19, after "<u>PROJECT</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>".

On pages 17 and 18 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>SETS</u>" in line 20 on page 17 through "<u>6.</u>" in line 3 on page 18.